
VAMC/VARO VCAP SERVICE REPRESENTATIVES:  
 

 DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER V.A. MEDICAL CENTER, 4101 S. 4TH ST., LEAVENWORTH, 66048  

THE AMERICAN LEGION (74) 

Room B113   

Phone: 800-952-8387 Ext. 64297    

Phone: (913) 758-4297     

Fax: (913) 758-4187    

John Sholey, VSR 

   john.sholey@va.gov    

Josh Martin, VSR 

  Joshua.martin7@va.gov 

Didi Ferguson, Assistant 

   aldrita.ferguson@va.gov 

 

 

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS  (97) 

Room B107  

Phone: (800) 952-8387 Ext. 54296   

Phone: (913) 758-4296    

Fax: (913) 758-4257 

Allen Barnes, VSR     

 allen.barnes2@va.gov 

Albert Nestler, VSR 

albert.nestler@va.gov  

 

COLMERY-O'NEIL V.A. MEDICAL CENTER, 2200 GAGE BLVD, TOPEKA, 66622  

THE AMERICAN LEGION (74) 

Room B106    

Phone: (785) 350-4489 

Phone: (800) 574-8387 Ext. 54489  

Fax: (785) 350-4417     

Daniel Bartlett, VSR     

   dan.bartlett@va.gov     

Tanya Hayes, Assistant 

   tanya.hayes2@va.gov  

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS  (97) 
Room A102  

Phone: (785) 350-4491  

Phone: (800) 574-8387 Ext. 54491    

Fax: (785) 350-4472  

David Tinsley, VSR   

   david.tinsley@va.gov  

Michael Ogle, VSR  

    michael.ogle@va.gov  

 

ROBERT J. DOLE V.A. MEDICAL CENTER, 5500 EAST KELLOGG, WICHITA, 67218   

THE AMERICAN LEGION (74) 

Room 108   

Phone: (888) 878-6881(toll free) Ext. 56815/56814 

Phone: (316) 688-6815 

Fax: (316) 688-6868 

Tim Marlar, VSR timothy.marlar@va.gov  

Jennifer Clark, VSR jenniffer.clark@va.gov  

Hazel Pagan, Office Assistant hazel.pagan@va.gov 

 

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS  (97) 

Room 110  

Phone: (888) 878-6881(toll free) Ext. 56779/56849 

Phone: (316) 688-6779 

Fax: (316) 688-6777 

David Kennedy, VSR david.kennedy6@va.gov  

Sariah Heisey, VSR sariah.heisey@va.gov   

 

    ROBERT J. DOLE V.A. REGIONAL OFFICE, 9111 East Douglas, WICHITA, 67207 
THE AMERICAN LEGION (74) 

Room 206   

Phone: (888) 878-6881(toll free) Ext. 50948 

Phone: (316) 688-0948 

Fax: (316) 688-6868 

Adam Santiago, VSR adam.santiago@va.gov  

Office Assistant @va.gov  

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS  (97) 

Room 205 

Phone: (888) 878-6881(toll free) Ext. 56801/50952 

Phone: (316) 688-6801 

Fax: (316) 688-6777 

David Koopmans, VSR david.koopmans@va.gov  

Stefannie Wurdeman, Office Assistant 

stefannie.wurdeman@va.gov  

 

REFERENCE NUMBERS: 

 
VBA Benefits hotline: (800) 827-1000 

VHA Benefits hotline: (877) 222-8387 

GI Bill® education benefits hotline: (888) 442-4551 

National Personnel Records Center (NPRC):  

Phone - (314) 801-0800, FAX – (314) 801-9195                                                         

KSNG Military Records                           Tel: (785) 646-0136 

Bev Lemman                                            Fax: (785) 646-0191 

Defense Finance Accounting Service: 

Retired Military/Annuitant Pay, (888) 332-7411, opt 4 then opt 2 
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